

Case No. 13-1401-EL-REN
EWI PV SOLAR ARRAY #A
Staff Interrogatories – Initial Set

Question 1: In section H of the application you state that the facility is not yet online and the projected in-service date as 6/27/12. Is the facility online now? If so, what is the in-service date? If not, what is the new projected in-service date?

Answer 1: The system will be placed in service on July 12th, 2013.

Question 2: In section I.1 the nameplate capacity is listed as 0.04992 MW. But in section G.1 you state the facility has 204 240W panels. Since $204 \times 240W = 48,960W$ or 0.04896 MW. Is the nameplate capacity 0.04896 MW?

Answer 2: There are a total of 208 240w modules for a total output of .04992 MW.

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

7/5/2013 11:15:19 AM

in

Case No(s). 13-1401-EL-REN

Summary: Reply electronically filed by Mr. Joe Stevens on behalf of Tighe, Jim Mr.